# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kim Marie Collins	04/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kim Marie Collins as Trustee of the Kim Collins Revocable Trust of 2005	
Street Address:	1395 Panther Lane, Suite 300	
Internal Address:	c/o Quarles & Brady LLP	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34109	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6564750

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (239)261-3773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2392628502

Email: empla@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Edward M. Livingston
Address Line 1: 963 Trail Terrace Drive
Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01-4957

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan L. Loeffler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0663

500507748

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Kim Marie Collins, of 12507 Shadow Run Boulevard, River View, FL 33569, did obtain U. S. Patent No. 6,564,750, dated May 20, 2003 for an Automobile Pet Safety Seat;

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Kim Marie Collins as Trustee of the Kim Collins Revocable Trust of 2005, whose post office address is c/o Quarles & Brady LLP, 1395 Panther Lane, Suite 300, Naples, FL 34109, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, Kim Marie Collins, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Kim Marie Collins as Trustee of the Kim Collins Revocable Trust of 2005, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Patent No. 6,564,750; and in any other Patents which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Kim Marie Collins as Trustee of the Kim Collins Revocable Trust of 2005, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTE	) this 🐧day of 🕢	<u>¥./</u> 2008.	
		4., M C. D.	
		Kim Marie Collins	
STATE OF FLORI	DA )		
known to me; oras identification, a	who produced 1/2/2	to me that the foregoing instrume	
		Notáry Public My Commission Expires:	204=

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 04/08/2008**